The City of South Portland currently has an Request For Proposal (RFP) for the development of this project - closing at end of day January 31, 2022.

The City is working to obtain public funding from City, County, and State sources in roughly equal amounts from each level of government to total approximately

twenty-five percent (25%) of the estimated project cost of up to Twenty Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00). 

The cumulative public funding being sought is Six Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($6,250, 000.00).  

It is expected, a successful responder to the above referenced RFP will have the following requests of the City of South Portland.